Year
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

Location

St. Louis
Louisville
Baltimore
Atlanta
Denver
Jacksonville
Chicago
Newport Beach
New Orleans
Virtual
Atlanta
Nashville
Baltimore

Boston

San Antonio
San Francisco
Philadelphia
New Orleans
Phoenix
Orlando
Houston
Virtual
Virtual
Denver
Orlando
Anaheim

Hotel Early Regular

$120 $195
$129 $200
$149 $215
$149 $250
$165 $260
$159 $285
$199 $299
$204 $305
$209 $305
N/A N/A
$215 $295
$259 $299

$199 $200
$170 $230
$215 $230
$199  $250
$189 $260
$189 $285
$166 $299
$205 $315
N/A N/A
N/A~ N/A
$259 $299
$199 $325

N/A

N/A
N/A

$225
$230
$245
$280
$290
$315
$329
$355
$355

$325
$350

$230
$260
$260
$280
$290
$315
$329
$365

$350
$399

Site Student Virtual Early Virtual Regular Virtual Student Notes

N/A
N/A

N/A

$310
$320
$345
$359
$405
$405
N/A

$405
$450

N/A
N/A
N/A
$310
$320
$345
$359
$415
N/A
N/A
$430
$450

$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
N/A
$100
$100

$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100

N/A

N/A
$100
$100

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

$125
$195

$175
$150
$195

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

$175
$195

$200
$200
$195

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Attendees had to pay $65 extra to attend "pre-day" on Thursday

$50
$50

Attendees had to pay $65 extra to attend "pre-day" on Thursday

$50
$50
$50



