Year	Event	<u>Location</u>	<u>Hotel</u>	Early	Regular	<u>Site</u>	Student	Virtual Early	Virtual Regular	Virtual Student	Notes
2012	CAR	St. Louis	\$120	\$195	\$225	N/A	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	Attendees had to pay \$65 extra to attend "pre-day" on Thursday
2013	CAR	Louisville	\$129	\$200	\$230	N/A	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2014	CAR	Baltimore	\$149	\$215	\$245	N/A	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2015	CAR	Atlanta	\$149	\$250	\$280	\$310	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2016	CAR	Denver	\$165	\$260	\$290	\$320	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2017	CAR	Jacksonville	\$159	\$285	\$315	\$345	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2018	CAR	Chicago	\$199	\$299	\$329	\$359	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2019	CAR	Newport Beach	\$204	\$305	\$355	\$405	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2020	CAR	New Orleans	\$209	\$305	\$355	\$405	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2021	CAR	Virtual	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$125	\$175	\$50	
2022	CAR	Atlanta	\$215	\$295	\$325	\$405	\$100	\$195	\$195	\$50	
2023	CAR	Nashville	\$259	\$299	\$350	\$450	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2024	CAR	Baltimore									
2012	IRE	Boston	\$199	\$200	\$230	N/A	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	Attendees had to pay \$65 extra to attend "pre-day" on Thursday
2013	IRE	San Antonio	\$170	\$230	\$260	N/A	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2014	IRE	San Francisco	\$215	\$230	\$260	N/A	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2015	IRE	Philadelphia	\$199	\$250	\$280	\$310	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2016	IRE	New Orleans	\$189	\$260	\$290	\$320	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2017	IRE	Phoenix	\$189	\$285	\$315	\$345	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2018	IRE	Orlando	\$166	\$299	\$329	\$359	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2019	IRE	Houston	\$205	\$315	\$365	\$415	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2020	IRE	Virtual	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$175	\$200	\$50	
2021	IRE	Virtual	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$150	\$200	\$50	
2022	IRE	Denver	\$259	\$299	\$350	\$430	\$100	\$195	\$195	\$50	
2023	IRE	Orlando	\$199	\$325	\$399	\$450	\$100	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2024	IRE	Anaheim									